
EKV 6. ETAPP PÄRNUMAA LAHTISED MV AERUTAMISES

27.07.2024

Pärnu

Korraldaja:

1 12:00 PE K-1 1/3 to Final A, 4/7 to SF + next BT

500m 1 Artemi Hozjainov 2014 Põhjakotkas 2:41.12

Heat 1 2 Saveli Fjodorov 2014 Narva 2:51.02

3 Platon Kalinin 2014 Dünamo 3:02.57

4 Anton Grigorjev 2014 Dünamo 3:28.23

5 Miron Polezajev 2016 Põhjakotkas 3:46.34

6 Danil Podilskyi 2014 Pärnu 4:07.77

2 12:07 PE K-1 1/3 to Final A, 4/7 to SF + next BT

500m 1 Viktor Lisienko 2014 Narva 2:55.81

Heat 2 2 Kirill Polubinski 2014 Narva 3:05.27

3 Rom Leenurm 2014 Viljandi 3:20.10

4 Olari Truus 2014 Emajõe 3:21.18

5 Yaroslav Yurko 2014 Pärnu 3:56.28

6 Mykhailo Karpov 2015 Pärnu 4:33.96

3 12:14 PD K-1 1/3 to Final A, 4/7 to SF + next BT

500m 1 Miron Hozjainov 2012 Narva 2:15.96

Heat 1 2 Aleksandr Bespalov 2012 Narva 2:28.98

3 Pauls Simsons 2012 Limbaži 2:32.98

4 Lucas Urban 2012 Narva 2:47.28

5 Mihhail Andrejev 2012 Põhjakotkas 2:49.03

6 Gustavs ##r#ns 2012 Limbaži 2:55.26

7 Gabriels Silvanovi#s 2012 Limbaži 3:00.13

8 Ratibor Kuprijanov 2013 Dünamo 3:02.91

9 Juhan Elmet 2013 SAK Tartu 3:14.98

4 12:21 PD K-1 1/3 to Final A, 4/7 to SF + next BT

500m 1 Jasper Becker 2012 Viljandi 2:25.90

Heat 2 2 Maksim Minin 2013 Narva 2:36.79

3 Georg Timofejev 2012 Põhjakotkas 2:39.59

4 Augusts Balcers 2012 Limbaži 2:44.11

5 Mark Solopahhov 2013 Dünamo 2:50.49

6 Matvei Polezajev 2013 Põhjakotkas 2:59.59

7 Mat#ss Zvejnieks 2011 Limbaži 3:15.18

8 Aleksander Antonov 2012 Viljandi 3:17.46



5 12:28 TC K-1 1/3 to Final A, 4/7 to SF + next BT

500m 1 Emika Gutmann 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:14.44

Heat 1 2 Isabella Becker 2011 Viljandi 2:26.68

3 Viivika Aasma 2010 Pärnu 2:27.58

4 Katr#na Puri#a 2010 Limbaži 2:36.74

5 Undine Paberza 2011 Limbaži 2:37.65

6 Boshena Fedorova 2011 Narva 2:38.18

6 12:35 TC K-1 1/3 to Final A, 4/7 to SF + next BT

500m 1 Amelia Polištšuk 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:18.97

Heat 2 2 Leena Raska 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:26.11

3 Lyubov Lukovyna 2011 Dünamo 2:29.22

4 Sofia Matvijenko 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:33.22

5 Zlata Pereskokova 2011 Põhjakotkas 2:58.89

6 Emilija Zvejniece 2010 Limbaži 3:58.82

Alisa Pärn 2010 Põhjakotkas DNF

7 12:42 PC K-1 1st to Final, 2/7 to SF

500m 1 Siim Sildveer 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:12.57

Heat 1 2 Janek Peensalu 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:23.58

3 Mark Dronik 2010 Narva 2:26.35

4 Mihhail Aleksejev 2010 Narva 2:30.64

5 Andreas Toots 2012 Dünamo 2:32.98

6 Gundis Pab#rzs 2011 Limbaži 3:00.97

7 Mihhail Issakov 2011 Narva 3:20.95

8 Denys Vesnianka 2011 Pärnu 3:24.53

8 12:49 PC K-1 1st to Final, 2/7 to SF

500m 1 Joonatan Kummer 2010 Pirita 2:09.41

Heat 2 2 Paul Vihmann 2010 Viljandi 2:21.97

3 Danil Jelisejev 2011 Narva 2:38.86

4 Vjatseslav Kotcetkov 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:49.34

5 Maksim Kruglov 2010 Põhjakotkas 3:00.74

6 Krišj#nis B#rzi#š 2011 Limbaži 3:09.31

9 12:56 PC K-1 1st to Final, 2/7 to SF

500m 1 Makar Kotšetkov 2011 Põhjakotkas 2:12.34

Heat 3 2 Rasmus Järva 2011 SAK Tartu 2:33.51

3 Nikita Rõzõhh 2011 Põhjakotkas 2:37.78

4 Jegor Polkovnikov 2011 Põhjakotkas 2:41.44

5 Danylo Leontiev 2011 Pärnu 3:18.18

Marten Leppik 2010 Pärnu DNF



10 13:03 TB K-1 1/3 to Final A, 4/7 to SF + next BT

500m 1 Mirjam Aasaru 2009 SAK Tartu 2:15.53

Heat 1 2 Kelli Leetsi 2008 SAK Tartu 2:15.89

3 Sofia Mikson 2009 Põhjakotkas 2:20.20

4 Sofja Fedorova 2009 Narva 2:23.21

5 Annika Peensalu 2008 Põhjakotkas 2:35.04

6 Ene-Ly Leppik 2009 Pärnu 2:40.38

7 Aleksandra Antonov 2009 Viljandi 3:06.63

11 13:10 TB K-1 1/3 to Final A, 4/7 to SF + next BT

500m 1 Linda Raska 2008 Põhjakotkas 2:15.66

Heat 2 2 Margarita Grigorjeva 2008 Dünamo 2:17.99

3 Mia Elmet 2009 SAK Tartu 2:20.15

4 Carola Mitt 2008 Pärnu 2:21.14

5 Viktoriia Liuklian 2009 Dünamo 2:32.33

6 Sanda M#rmane 2008 Limbaži 2:38.31

12 13:17 PB K-1 1st to Final, 2/7 to SF

500m 1 Vladyslav Kapinos 2008 Pärnu 1:56.87

Heat 1 2 Kristi#ns Taz#ns 2008 Limbaži 2:01.41

3 Viktor Jegorov 2009 Põhjakotkas 2:08.28

4 Martin Luik 2009 Viljandi 2:18.33

5 Möller Margus 2008 Pirita 2:19.78

6 Artur Tillisson 2009 SAK Tartu 2:21.21

7 Karl Oscar Erlich 2009 SAK Tartu 2:24.80

13 13:24 PB K-1 1st to Final, 2/7 to SF

500m 1 Fred Kahu 2008 Viljandi 1:56.99

Heat 2 2 Alex Jurjev 2009 Narva 2:02.68

3 Akim Šilin 2009 Põhjakotkas 2:04.81

4 Sergei Ogoltsov 2009 Põhjakotkas 2:16.83

5 Oliver Aavik 2009 SAK Tartu 2:17.52

6 Makar Jeremin 2008 Narva 2:32.62

7 Zahar Jeremin 2008 Narva 2:38.86

14 13:31 PB K-1 1st to Final, 2/7 to SF

500m 1 Oliver Truus 2009 Emajõe 1:59.81

Heat 3 2 Roberts L#pmanis 2008 Limbaži 2:00.39

3 Aleksei Pomaznev 2008 Narva 2:04.81

4 Markus Muzõka 2009 Dünamo 2:23.18

5 Kirill Menšikov 2009 Narva 2:47.64

Igor Kolpakov 2008 Põhjakotkas DNS



15 13:53 PE K-1 1/3 to Final A Rest out

500m 1 Olari Truus 2014 Emajõe 3:28.27

SF 1 2 Anton Grigorjev 2014 Dünamo 3:30.05

3 Miron Polezajev 2016 Põhjakotkas 3:41.77

4 Yaroslav Yurko 2014 Pärnu 3:50.19

5 Danil Podilskyi 2014 Pärnu 4:20.18

Mykhailo Karpov 2015 Pärnu DNS

16 14:00 PD K-1 1/3 to Final A Rest out

500m 1 Lucas Urban 2012 Narva 2:51.84

SF 1 2 Mihhail Andrejev 2012 Põhjakotkas 2:52.09

3 Augusts Balcers 2012 Limbaži 2:53.94

4 Mark Solopahhov 2013 Dünamo 2:54.68

5 Gustavs ##r#ns 2012 Limbaži 2:55.50

6 Matvei Polezajev 2013 Põhjakotkas 3:03.30

7 Ratibor Kuprijanov 2013 Dünamo 3:08.03

8 Gabriels Silvanovi#s 2012 Limbaži 3:16.81

9 Mat#ss Zvejnieks 2011 Limbaži 3:35.48

17 14:07 TC K-1 1/3 to Final A Rest out

500m 1 Sofia Matvijenko 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:39.64

SF 1 2 Undine Paberza 2011 Limbaži 2:43.37

3 Katr#na Puri#a 2010 Limbaži 2:47.59

4 Boshena Fedorova 2011 Narva 2:51.47

5 Zlata Pereskokova 2011 Põhjakotkas 3:06.64

6 Emilija Zvejniece 2010 Limbaži 4:11.34

18 14:14 PC K-1 1/3 to Final A Rest out

500m 2 Janek Peensalu 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:29.31

SF 1 3 Mihhail Aleksejev 2010 Narva 2:32.43

4 Nikita Rõzõhh 2011 Põhjakotkas 2:42.15

5 Danil Jelisejev 2011 Narva 2:46.55

6 Maksim Kruglov 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:59.55

7 Gundis Pab#rzs 2011 Limbaži 3:13.64

Jegor Polkovnikov 2011 Põhjakotkas DNF

19 14:21 PC K-1 1/3 to Final A Rest out

500m 1 Paul Vihmann 2010 Viljandi 2:25.86

SF 2 2 Rasmus Järva 2011 SAK Tartu 2:28.30

3 Mark Dronik 2010 Narva 2:31.36

4 Vjatseslav Kotcetkov 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:51.12

5 Danylo Leontiev 2011 Pärnu 3:12.10

6 Krišj#nis B#rzi#š 2011 Limbaži 3:13.71

7 Mihhail Issakov 2011 Narva 3:20.67

Andreas Toots 2012 Dünamo DNF



20 14:28 TB K-1 1/3 to Final A Rest out

500m 1 Carola Mitt 2008 Pärnu 2:22.92

SF 1 2 Sofja Fedorova 2009 Narva 2:24.04

3 Viktoriia Liuklian 2009 Dünamo 2:26.13

4 Ene-Ly Leppik 2009 Pärnu 2:35.41

5 Annika Peensalu 2008 Põhjakotkas 2:39.86

6 Sanda M#rmane 2008 Limbaži 2:45.85

7 Aleksandra Antonov 2009 Viljandi 3:18.45

21 14:35 PB K-1 1/3 to Final A Rest out

500m 1 Kristi#ns Taz#ns 2008 Limbaži 2:02.79

SF 1 2 Akim Šilin 2009 Põhjakotkas 2:03.52

3 Aleksei Pomaznev 2008 Narva 2:06.35

4 Martin Luik 2009 Viljandi 2:09.93

5 Artur Tillisson 2009 SAK Tartu 2:13.81

6 Oliver Aavik 2009 SAK Tartu 2:14.86

7 Zahar Jeremin 2008 Narva 2:20.15

8 Markus Muzõka 2009 Dünamo 2:20.61

22 14:42 PB K-1 1/3 to Final A Rest out

500m 1 Alex Jurjev 2009 Narva 2:00.29

SF 2 2 Viktor Jegorov 2009 Põhjakotkas 2:06.29

3 Sergei Ogoltsov 2009 Põhjakotkas 2:13.11

4 Roberts L#pmanis 2008 Limbaži 2:21.73

5 Möller Margus 2008 Pirita 2:23.27

6 Karl Oscar Erlich 2009 SAK Tartu 2:29.06

7 Makar Jeremin 2008 Narva 2:33.09

8 Kirill Menšikov 2009 Narva 2:56.24

23 15:04 TE K-1

500m 1 Aleksia Polištšuk 2014 Põhjakotkas 2:58.31 12

Final A 2 Liisa Raska 2014 Põhjakotkas 3:13.44 9

3 Diana Akimova 2015 Narva 3:20.60 7

4 Myroslava Lopatko 2014 Pärnu 3:28.23 6

5 Sofia Pettsenko 2014 Narva 3:30.64 5

24 15:11 PE K-1

500m 1 Artemi Hozjainov 2014 Põhjakotkas 2:37.11 12

Final A 2 Saveli Fjodorov 2014 Narva 2:51.27 9

3 Platon Kalinin 2014 Dünamo 2:59.17 7

4 Kirill Polubinski 2014 Narva 3:01.59 6

5 Rom Leenurm 2014 Viljandi 3:21.42 5

6 Olari Truus 2014 Emajõe 3:22.05 4

7 Anton Grigorjev 2014 Dünamo 3:29.58 3

8 Miron Polezajev 2016 Põhjakotkas 3:42.04 2

Viktor Lisienko 2014 Narva DNF



25 15:18 TD K-1

500m 1 Aleksandra Pagi 2013 Narva 2:16.82 12

Final A 2 Kärt Leetsi 2012 SAK Tartu 2:24.17 9

3 Kateryna Kapinos 2012 Pärnu 2:30.23 7

4 Kamelia Sibul 2012 Dünamo 2:41.55 6

5 Darja Koltsina 2012 Põhjakotkas 2:41.93 5

6 Hanna Liisa Erlich 2012 SAK Tartu 2:55.07 4

7 Viktoria Razinkova 2013 Põhjakotkas 2:56.66 3

8 Eva Neimark 2012 Põhjakotkas 2:57.07 2

9 Maria Karai 2013 Dünamo 2:57.48 1

26 15:25 PD K-1

500m 1 Miron Hozjainov 2012 Narva 2:08.03 12

Final A 2 Jasper Becker 2012 Viljandi 2:19.65 9

3 Aleksandr Bespalov 2012 Narva 2:24.01 7

4 Pauls Simsons 2012 Limbaži 2:29.62

5 Maksim Minin 2013 Narva 2:29.81 6

6 Georg Timofejev 2012 Põhjakotkas 2:36.20 5

7 Augusts Balcers 2012 Limbaži 2:38.51

8 Lucas Urban 2012 Narva 2:50.58 4

9 Mihhail Andrejev 2012 Põhjakotkas 2:53.66 3

27 15:32 PC C-1

500m 1 Adrian Sutt 2010 Pärnu 2:48.16 12

Final A 2 Aleksandr Hendrikson 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:54.83 9

3 Svjatoslav Andrejenko 2013 Põhjakotkas 3:16.14 7

4 Timur Miruskov 2012 Põhjakotkas 4:20.64 6

5 Boris Lisienko 2012 Narva 6:31.28 5

28 15:39 TC K-1

500m 1 Emika Gutmann 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:11.47 12

Final A 2 Amelia Polištšuk 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:15.03 9

3 Isabella Becker 2011 Viljandi 2:20.10 7

4 Leena Raska 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:21.78 6

5 Lyubov Lukovyna 2011 Dünamo 2:26.13 5

6 Viivika Aasma 2010 Pärnu 2:27.37 4

7 Undine Paberza 2011 Limbaži 2:34.58

8 Sofia Matvijenko 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:36.03 3

9 Katr#na Puri#a 2010 Limbaži 2:46.21



29 15:46 PC K-1

500m 1 Siim Sildveer 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:07.02 12

Final A 2 Joonatan Kummer 2010 Pirita 2:08.06 9

3 Makar Kotšetkov 2011 Põhjakotkas 2:11.10 7

4 Paul Vihmann 2010 Viljandi 2:18.49 6

5 Mihhail Aleksejev 2010 Narva 2:23.60 5

6 Rasmus Järva 2011 SAK Tartu 2:25.18 4

7 Janek Peensalu 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:25.47 3

8 Mark Dronik 2010 Narva 2:29.31 2

9 Nikita Rõzõhh 2011 Põhjakotkas 2:39.23 1

30 15:53 PB C-1

500m 1 Veiko Aasma 2009 Pärnu 2:24.98 12

Final A 2 Kyrylo Malenyk 2009 SAK Tartu 2:40.24 9

3 Artemi Kukuškin 2008 Põhjakotkas 2:40.60 7

4 Grigori Morozov 2008 Põhjakotkas 3:11.12 6

Oliver Einlo 2009 Põhjakotkas DNF

Artjom Tuur 2009 Põhjakotkas DNS

31 16:00 TB K-1

500m 1 Mirjam Aasaru 2009 SAK Tartu 2:06.66 12

Final A 2 Linda Raska 2008 Põhjakotkas 2:08.93 9

3 Kelli Leetsi 2008 SAK Tartu 2:10.71 7

4 Margarita Grigorjeva 2008 Dünamo 2:16.28 6

5 Mia Elmet 2009 SAK Tartu 2:16.59 5

6 Sofia Mikson 2009 Põhjakotkas 2:16.89 4

7 Sofja Fedorova 2009 Narva 2:19.91 3

8 Carola Mitt 2008 Pärnu 2:23.61 2

9 Viktoriia Liuklian 2009 Dünamo 2:28.82 1

32 16:07 PB K-1

500m 1 Fred Kahu 2008 Viljandi 1:49.54 12

Final A 2 Vladyslav Kapinos 2008 Pärnu 1:52.21 9

3 Viktor Jegorov 2009 Põhjakotkas 1:57.16 7

4 Kristi#ns Taz#ns 2008 Limbaži 1:57.87

5 Oliver Truus 2009 Emajõe 1:58.69 6

6 Alex Jurjev 2009 Narva 2:02.43 5

7 Akim Šilin 2009 Põhjakotkas 2:03.81 4

8 Aleksei Pomaznev 2008 Narva 2:05.91 3

9 Sergei Ogoltsov 2009 Põhjakotkas 2:16.93 2

33 16:14 TA K-1

500m 1 Anna Drusinova 2006 Pärnu 2:02.63 12

Final A 2 Katrin Kolk 2007 Põhjakotkas 2:13.13 9

3 Taisia Vassiljeva 2007 Põhjakotkas 2:29.15 7

4 Kristi Kasemaa 2006 SAK Tartu 2:31.84 6

5 Diana Lobanova 2006 Põhjakotkas 2:40.21 5



34 16:21 PA K-1

500m 1 Kristaps Ralfs Vanka 2006 Limbaži 1:50.04

Final A 2 Joonas Vähesoo 2007 Pirita 1:50.98 12

3 Mihhail Pavlov 2007 Dünamo 1:56.92 9

4 Konrad Aavik 2007 SAK Tartu 1:58.66 7

5 Jelisei Šilin 2007 Põhjakotkas 1:59.44 6

6 Edgars Bitmanis 2007 Limbaži 2:05.08

7 Tauri Ummik 2007 SAK Tartu 2:07.32 5

8 Anari Peedo 2007 Viljandi 2:31.11 4

35 16:28 M C-1

500m 1 Joosep Karlson 1995 TÜASK 2:02.30 12

Final A 2 Andreas Baum 1995 Pärnu 2:14.14 9

3 Ivo Truus 1973 Emajõe 2:14.98 7

4 Taimo Priinits 1997 TÜASK 2:20.97 6

5 Aleksei Sdobnov 2005 Põhjakotkas 2:43.10 5

36 16:35 N K-1

500m 1 Elizaveta Fedorova 2004 Narva 2:00.38 12

Final A 2 Natalja Damaskina 1984 Narva 2:08.75 9

3 Eve Külasalu 1992 Viljandi 2:14.46 7

4 Sigrid Leetsi 1981 SAK Tartu 2:14.84 6

5 Säde Lee Kerge 2003 Pärnu 2:18.27 5

6 Katarina Hirvi 2005 Põhjakotkas 2:19.88 4

7 Veronika Karotam 2005 Põhjakotkas 2:26.02 3

8 Helena Press 2005 SAK Tartu 2:35.30 2

9 Julija Varšavskaja 2002 Narva 3:05.17 1

37 16:42 M K-1

500m 1 Albert Orlov 2003 Dünamo 1:46.84 12

Final A 2 Ivan Andrushchenko2005 SAK Tartu 1:49.90 9

3 Alexander Pekhenko 2002 Dünamo 1:50.23 7

4 Aleksander Vassiljev 2005 Põhjakotkas 1:52.18 6

5 Kevin Poljans 2002 Pärnu 1:57.77 5

6 Vitali Sõritski 1971 Põhjakotkas 1:58.43 4

7 Juri Damaskin 2005 Põhjakotkas 2:00.82 3

8 Aleksei Olenin 2004 Narva 2:02.68 2

38 16:49 VN K-1

500m 1 Maria Hozjainova 1985 Narva 2:41.35 12

39 16:56 VM K-1

500m 1 Vitali Sõritski 1971 Põhjakotkas 1:57.99 12

Final A 2 Aleksander Sibul 1974 Dünamo 1:58.23 9

3 Dmitri Jazev 1978 Narva 2:11.69 7

4 Andrei Solovjov 1964 Narva 2:39.09 6

Urmas Varm 1955 Pirita DNS



40 17:10 PD K-2

500 1 Aleksandr Bespalov 2012 Narva 2:20.90

Final A Jasper Becker 2012 Viljandi

2 Augusts Balcers 2012 Limbaži 2:39.30

Pauls Simsons 2012 Limbaži

3 Platon Kalinin 2014 Dünamo 2:49.03

Mark Solopahhov 2013 Dünamo

4 Gabriels Silvanovi#s 2012 Limbaži 3:07.29

Gustavs ##r#ns 2012 Limbaži

5 Yaroslav Yurko 2014 Pärnu 4:43.37

Danil Podilskyi 2014 Pärnu

Lucas Urban 2012 Narva DNS

Maksim Minin 2013 Narva

41 17:17 TD K-2

500 1 Kateryna Kapinos 2012 Pärnu 2:25.90

Final A Kärt Leetsi 2012 SAK Tartu

2 Liisa Raska 2014 Põhjakotkas 2:50.95

Viktoria Razinkova 2013 Põhjakotkas

3 Aleksia Polištšuk 2014 Põhjakotkas 3:32.02

Darja Koltsina 2012 Põhjakotkas

42 17:24 TC K-2

500 1 Boshena Fedorova 2011 Narva 2:16.11

Final A Aleksandra Pagi 2013 Narva

2 Viivika Aasma 2010 Pärnu 2:17.13

Isabella Becker 2011 Viljandi

3 Kamelia Sibul 2012 Dünamo 2:29.69

Lyubov Lukovyna 2011 Dünamo

43 17:31 PC K-2

500 1 Miron Hozjainov 2012 Narva 2:15.75

Final A Mark Dronik 2010 Narva

2 Denys Vesnianka 2011 Pärnu 3:00.04

Lev Tsapulin 2011 Pärnu



44 17:38 TB K-2

500 1 Kelli Leetsi 2008 SAK Tartu 1:57.85

Final A Mirjam Aasaru 2009 SAK Tartu

2 Emika Gutmann 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:00.31

Linda Raska 2008 Põhjakotkas

3 Sofia Mikson 2009 Põhjakotkas 2:06.43

Leena Raska 2010 Põhjakotkas

4 Carola Mitt 2008 Pärnu 2:11.96

Ene-Ly Leppik 2009 Pärnu

5 Amelia Polištšuk 2010 Põhjakotkas 2:15.30

Annika Peensalu 2008 Põhjakotkas

6 Viktoriia Liuklian 2009 Dünamo 2:20.36

Margarita Grigorjeva 2008 Dünamo

45 17:45 PB K-2

500 1 Kristi#ns Taz#ns 2008 Limbaži 1:49.29

Final A Roberts L#pmanis 2008 Limbaži

2 Alex Jurjev 2009 Narva 1:50.60

Aleksei Pomaznev 2008 Narva

3 Akim Šilin 2009 Põhjakotkas 1:54.40

Viktor Jegorov 2009 Põhjakotkas

4 Oliver Aavik 2009 SAK Tartu 2:03.65

Artur Tillisson 2009 SAK Tartu

5 Makar Jeremin 2008 Narva 2:04.89

Zahar Jeremin 2008 Narva

46 17:52 M C-2

500 1 Joosep Karlson 1995 TÜASK 1:59.50

Final A Andreas Baum 1995 Pärnu

2 Taimo Priinits 1997 TÜASK 2:14.11

Kyrylo Malenyk 2009 Pärnu

3 Veiko Aasma 2009 Pärnu 2:22.94

Adrian Sutt 2010 Pärnu

4 Aleksandr Hendrikson 2010 Põhjakotkas 3:14.25

Artemi Kukuškin 2008 Põhjakotkas

47 17:59 N K-2

500 1 Natalja Damaskina 1984 Narva 1:51.41

Final A Elizaveta Fedorova 2004 Narva

2 Anna Drusinova 2006 Pärnu 1:56.27

Katrin Kolk 2007 Põhjakotkas

3 Eve Külasalu 1992 Viljandi 2:02.54

Sigrid Leetsi 1981 SAK Tartu

4 Säde Lee Kerge 2003 Pärnu 2:09.51

Julija Varšavskaja 2002 Narva

5 Kristi Kasemaa 2006 SAK Tartu 2:19.72

Helena Press 2005 SAK Tartu



48 18:06 M K-2

500 1 Albert Orlov 2003 Dünamo 1:39.84

Final A Alexander Pekhenko 2002 Dünamo

2 Kevin Poljans 2002 Pärnu 1:40.56

Ivan Andrushchenko2005 SAK Tartu

3 Fred Kahu 2008 Viljandi 1:42.28

Joonas Vähesoo 2007 Pirita

4 Aleksei Lobanov 2003 Põhjakotkas 1:49.60

Aleksander Vassiljev 2005 Põhjakotkas

5 Vladyslav Kapinos 2008 Pärnu 1:53.97

Mihhail Pavlov 2007 Dünamo

6 Konrad Aavik 2007 SAK Tartu 1:57.42

Tauri Ummik 2007 SAK Tartu


